
Sat 12 Jul 2025, 13:56:05

MCPS Senior Hikes - Winter 2024
All groups start at 9:30AM.
Call 732-842-4000 ext 6 to check for weather cancellations.

Level 1 - Tuesday
Sandra Petersen (551-427-5127)

Donna Dunn (732-232-1481)
Justin Dunn (732-460-1167 x22)
Anne Simon (732-460-1167 x24)

NOTE
9:30 AM - 11:00 AM

Week Date Location

1 Tue Jan 02 Dorbrook Park

2 Tue Jan 09 Henry Hudson Trail

3 Tue Jan 16 Allaire Park (Canceled)

4 Tue Jan 23 Thompson Park

5 Tue Jan 30 Manasquan Reservoir (Canceled)

6 Tue Feb 06 Holmdel Park

7 Tue Feb 13 Perrineville Lake Park (Canceled)

8 Tue Feb 20 Ramanessin
Meet at Holmdel Park

9 Tue Feb 27 Shark River Park

10 Tue Mar 05 Tatum Park (Canceled)
Holland Road entrance

11 Tue Mar 12 Turkey Swamp Park

12 Tue Mar 19 Huber Woods

13 Tue Mar 26 Spring Lake Boardwalk
Boardwalk and lake


